3334-411-0001-000-4
Reserve Homes LTD LP

FLU: RS (SLC)
Zoning: PUD (SLC)

SITE

Location (N.T.S.)

AR e
3334-602-0004-000-1
Publix Super Markets Inc
FLU: CG
Zoning: PUD

/|
S kTract
Bt
3334-602-0005-000-8
Port St Lucie City of
FLU: RGC

Zoning: PU} Y

B 56'PG‘\1) :
2

SITE PLAN WITH AERIAL

S

e .
\g" Verano pUD No

//

“R2

Utility eas,eméﬁt and

__Gity of Port St. Lucie utility easement.

Construct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MINE 2=
” 8

(PB 71, PG 20 thru 26)

10' Iands”égpe
e 8 __~ buffer

5 6" SANITARY SE;RVTC
@’1 % MIN§ X

REVISION LIST
R1 - Showed and labeled size of proposed on-site easements

R2 - Showed the location and size of existing water and wastewater
mains and approximate location of proposed on-site and off-site mains
R3 - Labeled valley gutters

Y/
EX. VALLEY GUTTER AND CURB y 4
R3 CUT TO BE UTILIZED Y4

o,
y/@paﬂ(ﬁng spaces.
_with wh%l/ stops, ramps/”
b / Z

& 7

INSTALES,
E

o

mporary sign to be placed

%/ Monument sig

un}ﬂ/the permanent sign is erected)
/4 .

e
e

% 7/

/
/

// CONSTRU

W 7
4 7

A

and signs

,\ISIFUC[/8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN—_ / %
"INSTALL MULTI-METER A /

SSEMBLY W/

- /
/* . DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP)

Cl

\3328703-0005-000-9

/PSL Commesjal Holdings I, LLC
FLY: CG

Zoning: PUD

R3

/

3334-602-0004-000-1

Port. St Lucie City of
" FLUMRGC
Zoning: PUD

3334-442-0002-000-7
State Of Florida DOT R.O.W.
FLU: CG
Zoning: PUD

Double enclosed dumpster

4 high metal, 25' building TR
chain link fence \_ ~setback \ (RS
— = 18]
PROPOSEBR20" U.E. _ b7 M
R1, (oRB PG ) P T SR v P R MR
. s i P S W
~ o
= INSTALL 115 LF
- 2"POLY W.S.
—— ; DAYCARE: (30"MIN COVER)
Z 1-Story
Playground | | -] . S
X s %’go o : height 3210
%Iy ’ 7 10,000 SF
S ' M FFE 29.50 NAVD  CONSTRUCT " |. : :
T 35 e i pader AT 4 2
: 22 4 DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP) b / e
et et o g
= ] e el N
A// AR T 7 SRS E’L R | o —T:— ;>A SRR R & : ¥ l 26' \ Q
| 1 e on b o N AT N N e st pvis S04
N N S oL ey N e L
J bpicnic area
| with canopy
| 10' landscape 25' building setback '6' high white vinyl fence 4' high white vinyl fence 25'x 12' loading area
Construct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN— buffer with required gates with required gates

REMOVE EX. F-CURB AND
INSTALL VALLEY GUTTER FOR
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

height 35'
18,600 SF

/),

370" between
driveways

INSTALL

@ 1% MIN

//f//
J
// 4 '
~Existing light polex.
/o be relocated
7

// Proposed: rosswalk
f with/ADA ramps,

STOP bar and >
STOP sign (typ.)///

6" SANITARY SERVICE
10' landscape buffer
INSTALL 141 LF R2
2"POLY W.S.
(30" MIN COVER
20" building setback

25' x 12' loading area

Utility easement and
City of Port/St. Lucie utility.easement

i /
V /4 7
Y /4 7
/4 7
/4
/4
/4
Y

y /4 /

7 . . /
Y/ / 25' buildingy/

7
/

INSTALL DMH-1 & TIE TO
42" DRAINAGE PIPE

EX. 42" RCP

55' Utility eagement
(ORB 2817/PG 2076)

Proposed crosswalk
with ADA ramps,
STOP bar and
STOP sign (typ.)

3334-442-0002-000-7
R2 State Of Florida DOT R.O.W.
FLU: CG
Zoning: PUD

INTERSTATE 95
ORB 2817, PG 2062

// //
> // / 10' landscape
7
74

buﬁel/'

/

/" (PBT1,PG 20 THRU26)

/,

; CONSTRUCT
OUTFALL PIPE

3334-134-0001-000-4 ‘
Reserve Homes LTD LP
FLU: RS (SLC)
Zoning: PUD (SLC)

10' landscape buffer

___ CONSTRUCT
DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP)

20’ building setback

10' landscape buffer and
building setback

LEGEND

Project property line
Property line
Landscape strip
Building setback
Road centerline
Utility easement

6' high white vinyl fence

Cano

Py

Existing landscpae
Concrete
Asphalt

ADA ramp with tactile surface

= ELECTRIC B

|
ok = RRIGATION
21 = LIGHT POLF

Ay
A

O = [RE HYDRANT

VALVE

l\;‘i] = SEWER VALVE
= WATER METER
i VE

Bike rack (8'x9' pad - 6 bikes) i = WATER VAL
M = FPL TRANFORMER

©) Exterior trash bin location

= SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

0 50'

100’

®BEFORE YOU DIG

It's fast.
It's free.
It's the law.

www.callsunshine.com

KNOW WHAT 'S BELOW
ALWAYS CALL 811

PARCEL NUMBER
3328-703-0005-000-9

PLANNER
REDTAIL DESIGN GROUP
C/O TOD MOWERY, AICP

100 S. 2ND STREET, UNIT 209
FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950

772.742.1555

NOTES:

Location of utilities - not to be installed beneath playground area

Playground grading not to exceed 1/8"-1/4" per FT

All PSLUSD pipes shall have a minimum horizontal separation of 5’ from all
other underground utilities including light poles and a vertical separation of at

least 18” including footers

The property owner, contractor, and authorized representatives shall provide
pickup, removal, and disposal of litter within the project limits and shall be
responsible for maintenance of the area from the edge of pavement to the
property line within the City's right-of-way in accordance with City Code,
Section 41.08 (g).

8.

9.

SITE DATA

PROJECT NAME:

PARCEL ID:

LOCATION:

SECTION / TOWNSHIP / RANGE:

APPLICANT:

OWNER:

TYPE OF PROJECT:

ZONING:

FUTURE LAND USE:

10. FLOOD ZONE:

11

. MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT:

12. GROSS PROJECT SIZE:

Residential Area
Non-Residential Area

13. LOT AREA:

14. BUILDING FOOTPRINTS:

15. PARKING SPACES:

16. PERVIOUS / IMPERVIOUS AREAS

4 Acre Commerce Centre Drive

3328-703-0005-000-9

North-West of intersection between SB Interstate95

and SW Crosstown Parkway

S34/T36S/R39E

RedtailDG, 100 S. 2nd Street, Fort Pierce, FL 34950

PSL Commercial Holdings Il, LLC

Site Plan

PUD - Planned Unit Development

CG - Commercial General

X (12111CO275J 2/16/2012)

Allowed: 35

0.00 ac O SF

4.06 ac 176,705 SF
4.06 ac
Day care 10,000 SF
Office 9,300 SF
Total 19,300 SF

Day care (1 per 300 SF)

0%
100 %

(10.92 % of the site)

10,000 / 300 = 33.33 = 33 parking spaces

Office/Retail (1 per 200 SF)

18,600 / 200 = 93.00 = 93 parking spaces

Total required : 126 parking spaces
Total provided : 127 parking spaces (5 ADA)

5' high concrete

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 80,417 SF 1.85 ac 45.57%
Buildings 19,300 SF 0.44 ac 10.92%
Pavement and curb 53,274 SF 1.22 ac 30.05%
Sidewalk and hardscape 7,843 SF 0.18 ac 4.44%

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 96,287 SF 2.21 ac 54.43%
Landscape area 79,730 SF 1.83 ac 45.07%
Dry retention area 11,556 SF 0.27 ac 6.54%
Playground 5,000 SF 0.171 ac 2.83%

3 Typical min. 4 inch dia.
1 concrete filled steel post

Compact to 96%
of max. density

Bollard- Section (N.T.S.)

bollards.

our bollard footings

monolithic with concrete
pad or pour footings

25'

1

11"

a

1 1
1

\Concrete pad

Gate latch

Gates shall maintain a min. 90 degree swing
clearance when anchored and in full open position.
Gates to be made of solid material ( wood, metal and
similar) and have metal framework

Enclosed Dumpster - Front view (N.T.S.)

/Recycle bin
25"

Garbage
dumpster

block wall

Enclosed Dumpster - Detail (N.T.S.)

independent of pad w/ min.
of 8" concrete pad over footing.

'‘Recycle’ sign

Cardboard
Recycle
dumpster

Typical min. 4 inch dia.
concrete filled steel post
bollards.

Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

100 S. 2nd Street

Designed by
VP
05/23/2024

REVISION COMMENTS

05/06/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS (PW)

01/03/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS
03/02/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS
04/05/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS
05/23/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS

4 ACRE COMMERCE CENTRE DRIVE
SITE PLAN

Port St Lucie

P23 - 200
PSLUSD # 5066

SP 1 of 2
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327

o

1347

Canmeleon 15-Gallon Outdoor Plastic
Trash Can with Built-in Stainless Steel
Ashtray (Safco Products Company)

TRAFFIC STATEMENT

The proposed development on the 4.06 AC commercial
site located on Commerce

REVISION LIST

R1 - Showed and labeled size of proposed on-site easements

R2 - Showed the location and size of existing water and wastewater
mains and approximate location of proposed on-site and off-site mains
R3 - Labeled valley gutters

Center Dr. will produce 745 daily trips with 157 AM Peak

Hour Trips, and 159 PM Peak Hour
Trips.

To properly estimate the trip generation the Institute of
Traffic Engineers’ (ITE) Report, Trip

Generation (11th edition) was used to produce Daily
Average, A.M Peak, and P.M. Peak. The

proposed development is a combination of two uses
18,600 S.F.-Office (ITE code:710), and

10,000 S.F.- Daycare (ITE code: 565)

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

All sidewalks and ramps will meet FDOT and ADA
requirements

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT

There will be no adverse impact to the environment, as t
site was cleared and landscaped along the Commerce
Centre Drive prior to the submittal.

he

Construct 8" PYC @ 0.4% MIN

R2

INSTALL

6" SANITARY SERVICE

Utility easement and

@ 1% MIN

EX. VALLEY GUTTER AND CURB
R3 CUT TO BE UTILIZED

ADA pa

with wheel'stops, ramps

Qnsiy

8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN =

R2 .
INSTALL MULTI-METER ASSEMBLY W/ (2) X~
2"METER &RPZ
- S

<N S
CONNECTTO EX. 12" WMW/
R2 12'x6" WET TAP & VALVE
PROPOSED 20' U.E.
o

(Temporary sign to be placed
until the permanent sign is erected)

CONSTRU

CT

DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP)

rking spaces

and signs

\3¥23703-0005-000-9
/ PSL Commelgjal Holdings Il, LLC

3334-134-0001-000-4
Reserve Homes LTD LP
FLU: RS (SLC)
Zoning: PUD (SLC)

Utility easement and
City of Port/St. Lucie utility.,easement
(PB 71, PG 20 THRU26)

3334-411-0001-000-4
Reserve Homes LTD LP

FLU: RS (SLC)
Zoning: PUD (SLC)

- s
10' landscape v TOB TOB TOB : -
buffer // N 8
S D
25' building e & ///
/
setback / /é p / &
/
/
/

Existing light pole
to be relocated

REMOVE EX. F-CURB AND
INSTALL VALLEY GUTTER FOR

R3

Proposedicrosswalk:

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY with/ADA Famps,
o $TOP bar and

?‘ STOP sign (typ.)

X
(00
&S
Q
< INSTALL

D-CURB (TYP)

10' landscape buffer

___ CONSTRUCT
DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP)
20" building setback

Q\\\
N
AN
RN
N
N
A\

Monument sig CONSTRUCT

~ OUTFALL PIPE

3334-602-0004-000-1
Port, St Lucie City of
FLU~RGC
Zoning: PUD

INSTALL
D-CURB (TYP)

INSTALL DMH-1 & TIE TO EX.
42" DRAINAGE PIPE

EX. 42" RCP

55" Utility easement
(ORB 2817, PG 2076)

2 -Story
height 35'
18,600 SF Proposed crosswalk
with ADA ramps,
STOP bar and

STOP sign (typ.) 3334-442-0002-000-7

State Of Florida DOT R.O.W.

R2

INSTALL i SOLID WASTE:

" | N

?@?{;Nl\'ATIQRY SERVICE ¢ BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDINGS, THIS
(]

10' landscape buffer

10' landscape buffer and
building setback

PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A

PROPOSED DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

/

DRAINAGE PIPE THAT

City of Port St. Lucie utility easement / FLY: CG
(PB.Z1, PG 20 thru 26) // Zoni '2'\,{SPTC/)\LLHV4; LF R2 HAZARDOUS WASTE:
7 A ‘ (30" MIN COVER ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND
Construct 8" PVC @0.4% MIN— 10' landscape Z_ i INTERSTATE 95 FIGAL REBUILATION.
buffer NS — H ORB 2817, PG 2062
e L, 53 ““““““““ 20" building setback
hi 25' building e iy WELL FIELD PROTECTION:
4'high meta o !,. B 25' x 12' loading area
chain link fence setback / ? THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER
4 R i SUPPLY WELL.
PROPOSED20' UE. -z - °
R1 (ORB__,PG_) //// R N PO RO )
: w7 //747 DN S 2 A A A S O TN cd== LIGHTING NOTES:
x . AG /// ] R2 / NSTALL TILE ALL LIGHTING, TO INCLUDE POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
g@ _ o /// ) "“ 2" POLY W.S. CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 158.221.7.
/ /// IR (30" MIN COVER) /
: - G -~ DAYCARE
S - 7 Playground | |.-°] & 1-Story INSTALL WATER AND SEWER:
- - P )A{@ // 5,000 SF - height 32-10" D-GURS (TYP) PROJECT WILL PROPOSE NEW WATER SERVICE TO PROPOSED BUILDINGS. PROJECT WILL PROPOSE WASTE
ﬁ/ ' _ // LA 10,000 SF CONSTRUCT — WATER FLOWS TO BE DIRECTED TO AN EXISTING PUMP STATION NEAR PUBLIX.
= T -~ ] | FFE 29.50 NAVDDRAINAGE PIPE (TYP) > L NaINE - THIS PLAN IS FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING PURPOSES ONLY. ALL FINAL UTILITY DESIGN AND SIZES TO
— 7 — T~ L " , e "f BE INCLUDED ON CONSTRUCTION LEVEL PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY SAINT LUCIE COUNTY UTILITIES, THE
L - — - | S S 3 gy 24 gy 2 {?r% B N e =1 RESERVE UTILITY AUTHORITY AND SLCFD FIRE PREVENTION.
- | 25 25' : - o - —
3334-602-0004-000-1 - T *f‘f*‘~—~~~r“ﬁ“‘7‘““2[\_i 2[‘*725
Publix S’L:Efjr l\Cllzrkets Inc -T - . _T . . L F' _ . . -1 T DRAI NAGE:
Zoning: PUD nic area THIS PROJECT IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A 1/2" OF WATER QUALITY TREATMENT OVER THE ENTIRE SITE IN
—iptet 'with canopy Double enclosed dumpster THE DRY DETENTION SYSTEM. THE ULTIMATE OUTFALL WILL BE THE EXISTING 42"
L eV CURRENTLY TRAVERSES THE PROPERTY.
3334-602-0005-000-8 B /
Port St Lucie City of 10' landscape 25' building setback 6' high white vinyl fence 4" high white vinyl fence 25' x 12' loading area
Zl;lr#1 BGC ) Construct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN— buffer with required gates with required gates FIRE PROTECTION:
g: PU} =
i 3334-442-0002-000-7 A FIRE HYDRANT IS PROPOSED
/ State Of Florida DOT R.O.W.
FLU: CG
Zoning: PUD NOTE.
THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP,
|_ E G E N D REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S
RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (G).
B ATEIN BAY
— o e Project property line T - Canopy = ELECTRIC BOX
S R Location of utilities - not to be installed beneath playground area
roperty line Existing landscpae v
[\/J_q — RRIGATION VALVE Playground grading not to exceed 1/8"-1/4" per FT
—————— Landscape strip Concrete . o
1x = LCHT POLE Exterior lighting shall be designed in civil design phase
— — —  Building setback 1 Asphalt @ = SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
& Water mains and pipes are copied from the preliminary engineering plans
%] = SEWER VALVE 0 50' 100' PARCEL NUMBER Pipes P P y engineering p
—— ———  Road centerlin - ADA ith tactile surf SLWER YALY and are to be used for informational purposes only. Exact locations are
oad centerline : ramp with tactile surtace . 3328-703-0005-000-9 J 1€ _ : <
. — = SIGN } - } - shown on the preliminary engineering and or construction plans.
——--—— Utility easement Bike rack (8'x9' pad - 6 bikes) 1§ _ WATER VETER PLANNER _ o o o
| FLAININLR Mailbox exact location will be determined in cooperation with USPS
. . . " KNOW WHAT 'S BELOW
e~ White vinl f ® Exterior trash bin location = WATER VALVE ALWAYS CALL 811 REDTAIL DESIGN GROUP
fie viny fence e BEFOREYOUDIG| /O TOD MOWERY, AICP i ildi i
o © its fast / Monument sign and building mounted signs shall be per TLE prototype
%" Traffic sign HDH Picnic area = FPL TRANFORMER s ree. 100 5. 2ND STREET, UNIT 209 designs and must be maximum sizes allowed by the code. Coordinate with

FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950

TLE and TLE's specified signage vendor.
772.742.1555

www.callsunshine.com

10.

11.

PROJECT NAME:

PARCEL ID:

LOCATION:

SECTION / TOWNSHIP / RANGE:

APPLICANT:

OWNER:

TYPE OF PROJECT:

ZONING:

FUTURE LAND USE:

FLOOD ZONE:

SITE DATA

4 Acre Commerce Centre Drive
3328-703-0005-000-9

North-West of intersection between SB Interstate95
and SW Crosstown Parkway

S34/T36S/R39E

RedtailDG, 100 S. 2nd Street, Fort Pierce, FL 34950
PSL Commercial Holdings II, LLC

Site Plan

PUD - Planned Unit Development

CG - Commercial General

12. GROSS PROJECT SIZE:

13. LOT AREA:

X(12111C0O275)2/16/2012)
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: Allowed: 35 ft
Residential Area 0.00 ac 0 SF 0%
Non-Residential Area 4.06 ac 176,705 SF 100 %
4.06 ac
14. BUILDING FOOTPRINTS: Day care 10,000 SF
Office 9,300 SF
Total 19,300 SF (10.92 % of the site)

15. PARKING SPACES:

Day care (1 per 300 SF)
10,000 / 300 = 33.33 = 33 parking spaces

Office/Retail (1 per 200 SF)
18,600 / 200 = 93.00 = 93 parking spaces

Total required : 126 parking spaces
Total provided : 127 parking spaces (5 ADA)

16. PERVIOUS / IMPERVIOUS AREAS

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 80,417 SF 1.85 ac 45.57%
Buildings 19,300 SF 0.44ac  10.92%
Pavement and curb 53,274 SF 1.22 ac 30.05%
Sidewalk and hardscape 7,843 SF 0.18 ac 4.44%

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 96,287 SF 221 ac  54.43%
Landscape area 79,730 SF 1.83 ac 45.07%
Dry retention area 11,556 SF 0.27 ac 6.54%
Playground 5,000 SF 0.171 ac 2.83%

&

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT

ONLY

FINE
$250 MAX

FTP 22-06

DETAIL - PARKING STALLS (N.T.S.)

FTP-22-06 FTP-22-06
PR ¢ 0o

12 MIN. | 12 MIN. L 95 =

i

a

6 pANTED—"]| 2

SINGLE WHITE 5

STRPING .

2| .
A [ o

GENERAL NOTES:

A) ALL PARKING SPACES WITH EXCEPTION OF HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL
BE MARKED IN WHITE, RETRO-REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT AND BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE  FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, FY 22-23.

B) ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROPERLY SIGNED AND STRIPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FDOT STANDARD PLAN, FY 22-23.

HANDICAPPED SPACE DETAIL 18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH 12-20 MILS
THINK PLASTISOL COATING, PAINTED

MISSISSIPPI BRONZE

4" "W~ CONCRETE
.4 FOOTING

BIKE RACK DETAIL (N.T.S.)

Fort Pierce, FL 34950

100 S. 2nd Street

Designed by
05/23/2024

REVISION COMMENTS

05/06/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS (PW)

01/03/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS
03/02/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS
04/05/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS
05/23/24 | REVISED PER THE STAFF COMMENTS

4 ACRE COMMERCE CENTRE DRIVE
SITE PLAN

Port St Lucie

P23 - 200
PSLUSD # 5066

SP 2 of 2
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Z\EDC-2023\23-338 - Baron - Commerce Centre Dr - 4.06-ac\ENGINEERING\AutoCAD\DWGs\23-338 Preliminary Eng R3.dwg, Prelim Eng, 5/23/2024 2:58:41 PM, Jessica, EDC, Inc.

REMOVE EX. F-CURB AND
INSTALL VALLEY GUTTER 7
FOR PROPOSED DRIVEWAY /

RZ FD IRC
"LB 7062" 10' BUILDING SETBACK AND

LANDSCAPE BUFFER

10' U.E. & CITY OF PSL U.E.

(PB 71, PG 20 THRU 26) /

/ UNPLATTED

'/ / N89°52'17"E 148.86'

RELOCATE .
EX. LIGHT POLE L=108.26' R=2060.00' A=3°00'40"

N SICN QMUTCD Rit) (TP) / FD IRC

"LB 7062"

DRY DETENTION 4
POND

0.28 ACRES

INSTALL SPECIAL EMPHASIS
PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (TYP)
PER FDOT INDEX 711-001

PROPOSED

LIGHT POLE (TYP) 6' CLF CORNER

1.3'SE OF PCNR

FDIRC
"LB 7062"

PROPOSED / Y
LIGHT POLE (TYP) 25'BUILDING
% SETBACK

g INSTALL
D-CURB (TYP,

J/ _10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER
/ INSTALL CS-1
CONTROL STRUCTURE
" CONSTRUCT
EX. 42" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP)
EX. 12" WATER MAIN
/ 20' BUILDING SETBACK
/
QQ\ EX. 6' CHAINLINK
NN ] FENCE
\\\ /
\\\
EX. CURB INLET N\
GRATE: 24.02 NN , FD IRC
, AN PROPOSED "LB 7062"
SITE BENCHMARK #1 \\\\\ LIGHT POLE (TYP) g7 6' CLF CORNER
STORM MANHOLE 0.7'SE OF PCNR
ELEVATION = 27.50 /

INSTALL MONUMENT SIGN NAV.D.'88

(TEMPORARY SIGN TO BE /
PLACED UNTIL THE
PERMANENT IS ERECTED(

EX. VALLEY GUTTER AND
CURB CUT TO BE UTILIZED{ _ ~
/ CONSTRUCT
/

/
DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP)

PROPOSED
LIGHT POLE (TYP)

INSTALL DETECTABLE
WARNING (TYP) PER
FDOT INDEX 522-002

INSTALL
20' LANDSCAPE D-CURB (TYP)
- BUFFER
p PROPOSED
/ LIGHT POLE (TYP) FD IRC
Construct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN "LB 7062"
INSTALL MULTI-METER ASSEMBLY / > // \
/ W/ (2) 2" METER & RPZ - // /
CONNECT TO EX. 12" WM 7 A
e W/ 12"x6" WET TAP & VALVE
7 PROPOSED 20' U.E.

/ INSTALL FIRE
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

/Coristruct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN L=103.05' R=776.00" A=7°36'31"

CONSTRUCT
OUTFALL PIPE

6' CLF CORNER

_ 1.3'E OF PLINE &
FD IRC ol
"LB 7062" A2

INSTALL @

D-CURB (TYP) L

INSTALL DMH-1 & TIE TO
EX. 42" DRAINAGE PIPE

EX. 42" RCP

O  BIKE RACK
/ L=272.72' R=1264.00' A=12°21'44"
/ EX. 6' CHAINLINK
FENCE

) INSTALL
6" SANITARY SERVICE
@ 1% MIN

4 ' : \
& ) &Y s ! \
265 /. J /) & Q% 5? / / ’% / N INSTALL
/ ; /
B AT ( /

INSTALL PROPOSED INSTALL SIDEWALK
/ 6" SANITARY SERVICE LIGHT POLE (2% MAX SLOPE)
@ 1% MIN
_ - INSTALL 6' CLF CORNER
/ BIKE RACK pd 1.1'SE OF PLINE
_ INSTALL SIDEWALK (TYP) INSTALL 141 LF
— (2% MAX SLOPE) 2"POLY W.S.
(30" MIN COVER)
/ Construct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN
-
- 0
__— 25' BUILDING SETBACK 10" LANDSCAPE BUFFER
_ 20' BUILDING SETBACK
— 10' U.E. & CITY OF PSL U.E.
(PB 71, PG 20 THRU 26) INSTALL 25'x12'
APPROX. LOCATION LOADING AREA
CONNECT TO EX. SANITARY PROPOSED 20' U.E.
STUBOUT (MATCH EX. INV) (ORB__,PG_ ) , FOIRC
SITE BENCHMARK #2 - ' VZ PROPOSED
SEWER MANHOLE EX. 12" WATER MAIN ¥4 LIGHT POLE (TYP)
ELEVATION = 2990 Z A 2 $14°33'55"W 79.14'
- AV.D. ENX 7 5 ) 2" POLY W.S. < ) I
L=388.62' R=1639.50' A=13°34'52" : e sk (30" MIN COVER) f = INSTALL DETECTABLE
APPROX. LOCATION 4 3 - / WARNING (TYP) PER
PLAYGROUND - DAYCARE /
EX. SANITARY = . 7= o ( FDOT INDEX 522-002
/ I . 5,000 SF w51 8o 1-STORY (HEIGHT 32'-10") » )o‘ X INSTALL
‘ e Ly O—O0——o0— o 10,000 SF / G c ) D-CURB (TYP
= / < ! . ( )
— ' mm gad INSTALL 4' HIGH _ : MIN FFE: 29.50 NAVD 2665 2 2
A | METAL CHAIN 5 : CONSTRUCT : - 65' 6' CLF CORNER
" I x . - a I “ . U ]
- g [ LINKFENCE g P ; DRAINAGE PIPE (TYP) AT 2\ 0.3N,0.5E
N - = | , . b 125' 5 FD IRC OF PCNR
W= =T T ——— )= B oo o0 1 RIS (k] < 7 "LB 7062"
) =+ T - ] i ; TR B N V'
z 1 _L ____________ | 27 ' 5 — i $53°15'14"W 106.26'
= 23 _ 2577/
i . . - i | ! 3.8'x4.5' TRANSFORMER
W 89.18 ' PICNIC AREA X * " & x ' PAD IN 6" CHAINLINK
_ a5 7" W O W/ CANOPY — [>'3<] A B FENCE ENCLOSURE
_— FD IRC L=393.86' R=11099.69' A=2°01'59" ||'_ I PROPOSED
\ _ - , CLB 7062 s INSTALL 6' HIGH INSTALL SIDEWALK INSTALL 12'x25' Io IRe LIGHT POLE (TYP)
WO FD IRC & s ('5': FIND WHITE VINYL FENCE W/ FENCE LOADING AREA "B 7060
“A) / Lt DdRe 0.9' OF PLINE W/ REQUIRED GATES (2% MAX SLOPE) ,
Construct 8" PVC @ 0.4% MIN INSTALL DOUBLE 6' CLF CORNER
10" LANDSCAPE BUFFER EX. 6' CONCRETE EX. 6' CHAINLINK ENCLOSED DUMPSTER 03 igﬁ;
25' BUILDING SETBACK SIDEWALK FENCE (TRASH & RECYCLE)
I_E_|_, E ) APPROX. LOCATION r
Ay iy EX. FIRE HYDRANT 3 l |~
e AR R Rt
ORB 2817, PG 2062 \EX. CURB INLET
EX. METAL
SURVEY NOTES: GUARDRAIL (TYP)

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM
OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.88) AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
*GENERAL ACCEPTED CONVERSION: NAVD + 1.475 = NGVD

AN

6' CLF CORNER

1.1'SE OF PCNR 5

I
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 50 ft.

AS SHOWN ON PLANS

I\ MIN FFE: 29.50 NAVD
LB 7062 MIN BERM: 27.00 NAVD
/S MIN ROAD: 25.00 NAVD
s/ /

Provide 1/8" to 1/4" contraction
/joints at 10' centers (max).

Compact Subgrade to 98%
of the Maximum Density as
Determined by AASHTO T-99

NOTES:

1. Use 3,000 P.S.l. Concrete At 28 Days for sidewalk construction.
2. Refer to FDOT Index 522-001 for further details

4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

1.5" ASPHALT PAVEMENT
FDOT TYPE SP-9.5
95% Laboratory Marshall Density

8" LIMEROCK OR COQUINA BASE
98% Modified Proctor test

max. dry density,

LBR min of at least 100

12" min. STABILIZED SUB-BASE COURSE
98% Modified Proctor test max. dry density
Stabilized to an LBR of at least 40

TYPICAL ON-SITE PAVEMENT SECTION

WATER AND SEWER:

PROJECT WILL PROPOSE NEW WATER SERVICE TO PROPOSED BUILDINGS. PROJECT WILL PROPOSE WASTE
WATER FLOWS TO BE DIRECTED TO AN EXISTING PUMP STATION NEAR PUBLIX.
- THIS PLAN IS FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING PURPOSES ONLY. ALL FINAL UTILITY DESIGN AND SIZES TO
BE INCLUDED ON CONSTRUCTION LEVEL PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY SAINT LUCIE COUNTY UTILITIES, THE

RESERVE UTILITY AUTHORITY AND SLCFD FIRE PREVENTION.

DRAINAGE:

THIS PROJECT IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A 1/2" OF WATER QUALITY TREATMENT OVER THE ENTIRE SITE IN
THE DRY DETENTION SYSTEM. THE ULTIMATE OUTFALL WILL BE THE EXISTING 42" DRAINAGE PIPE THAT

CURRENTLY TRAVERSES THE PROPERTY.

FIRE PROTECTION:
A FIRE HYDRANT IS PROPOSED

NOTE:

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP,
REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S

RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (G).

ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
ENVIRONMENTAL@LAND PLANNERS
INTERIOR DESIGNERS

10250 VILLAGE PARKWAY
SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987
772-462-2455

“B www.edc-inc.com

F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
L.B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098
Z
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23-338 preliminary eng r3.dwg

REVISION COMMENTS

R LRI

05-23-2024| ADD PROPOSED 20' U.E. FOR SANITARY AND ADD DRIVEWAY NOTES

05-06-2024| UPDATE PLANS PER REVISED SITE PLAN
03-06-2024| ADD LIGHT POLE LOCATION TO PLAN PER PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

03-05-2024| UPDATE PLANS PER REVISED SITE PLAN
12-02-2023| UPDATE PLANS PER CITY COMMENTS

ﬁ

ENGINEERING PLAN

\ PORT ST LUCIE

SITE PLAN / PRELIMINARY
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4 ACRE COMMERCE CENTER DRIVE

i

It's fast.

It's free.

g It's the law.

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.

www.callsunshine.com

<
_/

LEGEND

EXISTING/PROPOSED METER

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET

[E |
LN J.R. HARRISON, P.E. (DATE)
u #82270
[E |
N —
N F = .
[T — \
[E |
ER 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
ﬁ Q?72-462-2455
H
B B

PROPOSED MITERED
END SECTION

EXIST. LIGHT POLE

M [E
@ HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

EXISTING CONCRETE

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

EXISTING PAVEMENT

PARKING STALL COUNT

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE

SRR -".’ PROPOSED CONCRETE

[ ]
o
®
S)

PROPOSED SIGN

PROPOSED PAVERS

PORT ST LUCIE PROJECT #P23-200
PSLUSD PROJECT NUMBER 5066
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